
Saturday 23 February, 2008

The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland

North East Regional Final

Durham red

Northumberland orange

Tees Valley purple

Tyne & Wear blue



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Tyne & Wear blue 744 70 70 70 70 56 54 54 50 48 54 52 52 44

2 Northumberland orange 663 60 50 60 50 42 49 40 50 52 54 48 52 56

3 Durham red 646 50 60 50 60 52 46 52 50 46 42 44 44 50

4 Tees Valley purple 467 40 40 40 40 34 19 38 34 38 34 40 36 34



Team Results Durham (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Tyne & Wear blue 744 70 70 70 70 56 54 54 50 48 54 52 52 44

2 Northumberland orange 663 60 50 60 50 42 49 40 50 52 54 48 52 56

3 Durham red 646 50 60 50 60 52 46 52 50 46 42 44 44 50

4 Tees Valley purple 467 40 40 40 40 34 19 38 34 38 34 40 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Emily Cawthorne 4LR 59.1 1:01.2 1:01.2 4 24
1 Emily Cawthorne S 6.80 6.38 5.98 7.06 7.06 3 26
2 Riley Clennwell 6LR 1:35.0 1:35.0 1 30
2 Riley Clennwell S 5.86 6.24 6.29 6.31 6.31 6 20
3 Sam Scotney 2LR 26.3 26.4 26.4 2 28
3 Sam Scotney VJ 49 49 47 49 49 2 28
4 Alice Elgy SB 67 67 5 22
5 Natasha Smith VJ 43 44 42 43 44 5 22
6 Megan Elgy 6LR 1:42.8 1:42.8 5 22
6 Megan Elgy SLJ 1.72 1.72 1.76 0.00 1.76 7 18
7 Kirstie Jackson STJ 4.88 4.81 0.00 4.84 4.88 7 18
8 Lisa Ryan 4LR 1:00.0 1:01.6 1:01.6 5 22
8 Lisa Ryan STJ 5.66 5.62 0.00 5.58 5.66 3 26
9 Claire Moore 2LR 26.5 26.8 26.8 4 24
9 Claire Moore HJ 1.42 1.42 1 30

10 Liz Pounder HJ 1.15 1.15 6 20
11 Aimee Archbold SLJ 2.02 2.02 2.06 0.00 2.06 3 26
12 Claire Southam SB 65 65 6 20



Team Results Northumberland (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Tyne & Wear blue 744 70 70 70 70 56 54 54 50 48 54 52 52 44

2 Northumberland orange 663 60 50 60 50 42 49 40 50 52 54 48 52 56

3 Durham red 646 50 60 50 60 52 46 52 50 46 42 44 44 50

4 Tees Valley purple 467 40 40 40 40 34 19 38 34 38 34 40 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Kim Jinks HJ 1.30 1.30 3 26
14 Rebecca Megwa HJ 1.25 1.25 4 24
15 Natasha Robson S 6.82 7.07 6.39 7.02 7.07 2 28
16 Rosie Court 4LR 56.3 56.1 56.1 1 30
16 Rosie Court S 0.00 6.33 6.77 0.00 6.77 4 24
17 Georgia Latto 6LR 1:42.0 1:42.0 4 24
17 Georgia Latto SB 71 71 3 26
18 Cath Riley 6LR 1:45.0 1:45.0 8 16
18 Cath Riley SB 73 73 2 28
19 Staav Bremmer SLJ 2.06 2.10 2.10 0.00 2.10 2 28
20 Laura James 2LR 28.1 0.0 28.1 6 20
20 Laura James SLJ 1.72 1.86 1.82 0.00 1.86 6 20
21 Jennifer Thompson 2LR 27.6 27.4 27.4 5 22
21 Jennifer Thompson STJ 5.28 5.42 5.48 5.26 5.48 4 24
22 Hannah Langston STJ 5.66 5.63 5.72 5.52 5.72 2 28
23 Loise Bostock VJ 50 47 47 48 50 1 30
24 Sarah Bell 4LR 1:02.8 0.0 1:02.8 6= 19
24 Sarah Bell VJ 48 47 45 48 48 3 26



Team Results Tees Valley (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Tyne & Wear blue 744 70 70 70 70 56 54 54 50 48 54 52 52 44

2 Northumberland orange 663 60 50 60 50 42 49 40 50 52 54 48 52 56

3 Durham red 646 50 60 50 60 52 46 52 50 46 42 44 44 50

4 Tees Valley purple 467 40 40 40 40 34 19 38 34 38 34 40 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Chloe O'Hara HJ 0.95 0.95 8 16
26 Roxy Hane VJ 35 33 36 38 38 8 16
27 Nadia Amor 6LR 1:44.2 1:44.2 6 20
27 Nadia Amor S 6.35 0.00 4.62 5.85 6.35 5 22
28 Grace Goodchild STJ 4.45 4.75 4.69 4.86 4.86 8 16
29 Emily Brown SB 59 59 7 18
30 Alicia Robinson SLJ 1.92 1.92 1.94 0.00 1.94 4 24
31 Sally-Anne Wyke SB 49 49 8 16
32 Lauren Jones 2LR 28.7 0.0 28.7 7 18
32 Lauren Jones STJ 4.82 4.88 4.99 5.12 5.12 6 20
33 Kate Richardson 6LR 1:44.7 1:44.7 7 18
33 Kate Richardson SLJ 1.52 1.54 1.54 0.00 1.54 8 16
34 Amy Firmin 2LR 29.7 0.0 29.7 8 16
34 Amy Firmin HJ 1.00 1.00 7 18
35 Melissa Whiteley 4LR 1:02.8 0.0 1:02.8 6= 19
35 Melissa Whiteley S 4.26 0.00 5.13 4.63 5.13 8 16
36 Sophie Ditchburn VJ 37 38 39 41 41 7 18



Team Results Tyne & Wear (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Tyne & Wear blue 744 70 70 70 70 56 54 54 50 48 54 52 52 44

2 Northumberland orange 663 60 50 60 50 42 49 40 50 52 54 48 52 56

3 Durham red 646 50 60 50 60 52 46 52 50 46 42 44 44 50

4 Tees Valley purple 467 40 40 40 40 34 19 38 34 38 34 40 36 34

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Paige Howell 6LR 1:36.3 1:36.3 2 28
37 Paige Howell HJ 1.20 1.20 5 22
38 Zoe Slade HJ 1.39 1.39 2 28
39 Natasha Teasdale 6LR 1:36.7 1:36.7 3 26
39 Natasha Teasdale SB 80 80 1 30
40 Charlotte Potts S 8.76 0.00 0.00 8.09 8.76 1 30
41 Lucy Mulvain S 5.59 5.89 5.29 4.97 5.89 7 18
42 Laura Shield 2LR 27.1 26.8 26.8 3 26
42 Laura Shield SB 69 69 4 24
43 Rosie Young 4LR 56.7 56.6 56.6 2 28
43 Rosie Young STJ 5.38 5.45 5.25 5.44 5.45 5 22
44 Megan Pyper STJ 5.77 5.82 5.88 5.67 5.88 1 30
45 Bethany Sharman 4LR 58.1 58.8 58.8 3 26
45 Bethany Sharman SLJ 1.84 1.94 1.90 0.00 1.94 5 22
46 Sophie Thompson VJ 41 43 40 41 43 6 20
47 Niki Hall 2LR 26.3 26.2 26.2 1 30
47 Niki Hall VJ 43 44 44 42 44 4 24
48 Laura Nicholson SLJ 2.12 2.16 2.14 0.00 2.16 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyne & Wear blue 1:28.0 0.0 1:28.0 70.0
2 02 Northumberland orange 1:31.2 0.0 1:31.2 60.0
3 01 Durham red 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 50.0
4 03 Tees Valley purple 1:38.5 0.0 1:38.5 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 56
2 Durham red 52
3 Northumberland orange 42
4 Tees Valley purple 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 47 Niki Hall 26.2 30
2 Durham red 3 Sam Scotney 26.4 28
3 Tyne & Wear blue 42 Laura Shield 26.8 26
4 Durham red 9 Claire Moore 26.8 24
5 Northumberland orange 21 Jennifer Thompson 27.4 22
6 Northumberland orange 20 Laura James 28.1 20
7 Tees Valley purple 32 Lauren Jones 28.7 18
8 Tees Valley purple 34 Amy Firmin 29.7 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 54
2 Northumberland orange 49
3 Durham red 46
4 Tees Valley purple 19

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Northumberland orange 16 Rosie Court 56.1 30
2 Tyne & Wear blue 43 Rosie Young 56.6 28
3 Tyne & Wear blue 45 Bethany Sharman 58.8 26
4 Durham red 1 Emily Cawthorne 1:01.2 24
5 Durham red 8 Lisa Ryan 1:01.6 22

6= Northumberland orange 24 Sarah Bell 1:02.8 19
6= Tees Valley purple 35 Melissa Whiteley 1:02.8 19



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 54
2 Durham red 52
3 Northumberland orange 40
4 Tees Valley purple 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Durham red 2 Riley Clennwell 1:35.0 30
2 Tyne & Wear blue 37 Paige Howell 1:36.3 28
3 Tyne & Wear blue 39 Natasha Teasdale 1:36.7 26
4 Northumberland orange 17 Georgia Latto 1:42.0 24
5 Durham red 6 Megan Elgy 1:42.8 22
6 Tees Valley purple 27 Nadia Amor 1:44.2 20
7 Tees Valley purple 33 Kate Richardson 1:44.7 18
8 Northumberland orange 18 Cath Riley 1:45.0 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyne & Wear blue 1:51.7 0.0 1:51.7 70.0
2 01 Durham red 1:52.1 0.0 1:52.1 60.0
3 02 Northumberland orange 1:53.6 0.0 1:53.6 50.0
4 03 Tees Valley purple 2:07.8 0.0 2:07.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyne & Wear blue 53.5 0.0 53.5 70.0
2 02 Northumberland orange 55.1 0.0 55.1 60.0
3 01 Durham red 56.6 0.0 56.6 50.0
4 03 Tees Valley purple 1:00.8 0.0 1:00.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Tyne & Wear blue 1:47.6 0.0 1:47.6 70.0
2 01 Durham red 1:50.1 0.0 1:50.1 60.0
3 02 Northumberland orange 1:53.1 0.0 1:53.1 50.0
4 03 Tees Valley purple 2:03.2 0.0 2:03.2 40.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Durham red 50
1= Northumberland orange 50
1= Tyne & Wear blue 50
4 Tees Valley purple 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Durham red 9 Claire Moore 1.42 30
2 Tyne & Wear blue 38 Zoe Slade 1.39 28
3 Northumberland orange 13 Kim Jinks 1.30 26
4 Northumberland orange 14 Rebecca Megwa 1.25 24
5 Tyne & Wear blue 37 Paige Howell 1.20 22
6 Durham red 10 Liz Pounder 1.15 20
7 Tees Valley purple 34 Amy Firmin 1.00 18
8 Tees Valley purple 25 Chloe O'Hara 0.95 16



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Northumberland orange 52
2 Tyne & Wear blue 48
3 Durham red 46
4 Tees Valley purple 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 40 Charlotte Potts 8.76 30
2 Northumberland orange 15 Natasha Robson 7.07 28
3 Durham red 1 Emily Cawthorne 7.06 26
4 Northumberland orange 16 Rosie Court 6.77 24
5 Tees Valley purple 27 Nadia Amor 6.35 22
6 Durham red 2 Riley Clennwell 6.31 20
7 Tyne & Wear blue 41 Lucy Mulvain 5.89 18
8 Tees Valley purple 35 Melissa Whiteley 5.13 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Northumberland orange 54
1= Tyne & Wear blue 54
3 Durham red 42
4 Tees Valley purple 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 39 Natasha Teasdale 80 30
2 Northumberland orange 18 Cath Riley 73 28
3 Northumberland orange 17 Georgia Latto 71 26
4 Tyne & Wear blue 42 Laura Shield 69 24
5 Durham red 4 Alice Elgy 67 22
6 Durham red 12 Claire Southam 65 20
7 Tees Valley purple 29 Emily Brown 59 18
8 Tees Valley purple 31 Sally-Anne Wyke 49 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 52
2 Northumberland orange 48
3 Durham red 44
4 Tees Valley purple 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 48 Laura Nicholson 2.16 30
2 Northumberland orange 19 Staav Bremmer 2.10 28
3 Durham red 11 Aimee Archbold 2.06 26
4 Tees Valley purple 30 Alicia Robinson 1.94 24
5 Tyne & Wear blue 45 Bethany Sharman 1.94 22
6 Northumberland orange 20 Laura James 1.86 20
7 Durham red 6 Megan Elgy 1.76 18
8 Tees Valley purple 33 Kate Richardson 1.54 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Northumberland orange 52
1= Tyne & Wear blue 52
3 Durham red 44
4 Tees Valley purple 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Tyne & Wear blue 44 Megan Pyper 5.88 30
2 Northumberland orange 22 Hannah Langston 5.72 28
3 Durham red 8 Lisa Ryan 5.66 26
4 Northumberland orange 21 Jennifer Thompson 5.48 24
5 Tyne & Wear blue 43 Rosie Young 5.45 22
6 Tees Valley purple 32 Lauren Jones 5.12 20
7 Durham red 7 Kirstie Jackson 4.88 18
8 Tees Valley purple 28 Grace Goodchild 4.86 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North East Regional Final Under 13 Girls The Seaburn Centre, Sunderland 23 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Northumberland orange 56
2 Durham red 50
3 Tyne & Wear blue 44
4 Tees Valley purple 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Northumberland orange 23 Loise Bostock 50 30
2 Durham red 3 Sam Scotney 49 28
3 Northumberland orange 24 Sarah Bell 48 26
4 Tyne & Wear blue 47 Niki Hall 44 24
5 Durham red 5 Natasha Smith 44 22
6 Tyne & Wear blue 46 Sophie Thompson 43 20
7 Tees Valley purple 36 Sophie Ditchburn 41 18
8 Tees Valley purple 26 Roxy Hane 38 16
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